## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/14/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chaparral Steel Investments, Inc.		09/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chaparral Steel Company	
Street Address:	4221 Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 600	
Internal Address:	c/o Gerdau Ameristeel Corporation	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76657187	CHAPARRAL
Serial Number:	76660039	TRANSFORMING ORDINARY MATERIALS INTO EXTRAORDINARY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76669383	FAST FRAME
Registration Number:	1473894	BANTAM BEAMS
Registration Number:	1478275	MICROTUFF
Registration Number:	1531606	CHAPARRAL STEEL
Registration Number:	1670776	MILLNET
Registration Number:	3210233	PZC
Registration Number:	2575942	MICROMIZER
Registration Number:	2613440	MICROPOWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
900087514 REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0970

OP \$265.00 /665/18/

Fax Number: (212)682-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-880-6095

Email: rlaliberte@torys.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Laliberte
Address Line 1: 237 Park Ave

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07431-2061	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee Laliberte	
Signature:	/Renee Laliberte/	
Date:	09/21/2007	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger Certificate - CSI into CSC#page1.tif source=Merger Certificate - CSI into CSC#page2.tif source=Merger Certificate - CSI into CSC#page3.tif source=Merger Certificate - CSI into CSC#page4.tif

# Delaware

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHAPARRAL STEEL INVESTMENTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CHAPARRAL STEEL COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CHAPARRAL STEEL COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT
5:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 5:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

IARYS OF CASE OF CASE

3931965 8100M

071019544

Darnet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6002107

DATE: 09-14-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:34 PM 09/14/2007 FILED 05:40 PM 09/14/2007 SRV 071019544 - 3931965 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# CHAPARRAL STEEL INVESTMENTS, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

#### INTO

# CHAPARRAL STEEL COMPANY (a Delaware Corporation)

The undersigned corporation, Chaparral Steel Company,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Chaparral Steel Company

Delaware

Chaparral Steel Investments, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement and plan of merger dated as of September 14, 2007 among Chaparral Steel Company and Chaparral Steel Investments, Inc. ("Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is "Chaparral Steel Company".

**FOURTH:** That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: That the merger shall be effective on September 14, 2007, at 5:45 p.m. in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 4221 Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 600, Tampa, FL 33607.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate of merger as of September 14 2007

CHAPARRAL STEEL COMPANY

By:

Name: Robert E. Lewis Title: Vice President

[Certificate of Merger - Chaparral Steel Investments, Inc. into Chaparral Steel Company]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0975

**RECORDED: 09/21/2007**